

Meeting Agenda - Final

Community Affairs, Housing, Health and Education Committee

Chair Barbara Shanklin (D-2)
Vice Chair Cassie Chambers Armstrong (D-8)
Committee Member Angela Bowens (D-1)
Committee Member Keisha Dorsey (D-3)
Committee Member Kevin Triplett (D-15)
Committee Member Marilyn Parker (R-18)
Committee Member Stuart Benson (R-20)

THIS MEETING IS BEING HELD VIA VIDEO TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order

Roll Call

Special Discussion

1.	<u>ID 22-0404</u>	Jefferson County Public Schools' Student Assignment Plans - Amanda
		Averette-Bush, School Choice
	Attachments:	ID 22-0404 - JCPS March 23 School Choice Presentation pdf

Pending Legislation

2.	<u>O-083-22</u>	METRO C	RDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 35 OF THE LOUISVILLE O CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") TO ESTABLISH PAID E FOR LOUISVILLE METRO GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WHO		
			TIMS OF A CRIME OR DO		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Cassie Chambers Armstrong (D-8) and Primary Nicole George (D-21)			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	O-083-22 V.1 030322 Amending Chapter 35 of the LMCO RE Paid Leave to LM			
		Legislative History			
		3/3/22	Metro Council	assigned to the Community Affairs, Housing, Health and Education Committee	
			Action Required By: September 2022		
		3/9/22	Community Affairs, Housing, Health and Education Committee	held	

3.	<u>R-053-22</u>	A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE LEADERS AND PEOPLE OF UKRAINE AS THEY DEFEND AGAINST RUSSIA'S MASSIVE MILITARY ATTACK ON THEIR NATION.			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary David James (D-6), Primary Markus Winkler (D-17), Additional Anthony Piagentini (R-19), Additional Scott Reed (R-16), Additional Mark H. Fox (D-13) and Additional Keisha Dorsey (D-3)			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	R-053-22 V.1 031722 Support of The Leaders and People of Ukraine.pdf			
		Legislative History			
		3/17/22	Metro Council	assigned to the Community Affairs, Housing, Health and Education Committee	
			Action Required By: September 2	022	
4.	<u>R-059-22</u>	A RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND WELTON LANE SR. BY DEDICATING THE CORNERS OF 4TH STREET AND LEE STREET AND 4TH STREET AND GAULBERT AVENUE AS "REV. WELTON LANE SR. WAY" IN HIS HONOR.			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary David James (D-6)			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	R-059-22 V.1 031722 Honorary Street Signs for Rev. Welton Lane Sr.pdf			
		Legislative History			
		3/17/22	Metro Council	assigned to the Community Affairs, Housing, Health and Education Committee	
			Action Required By: September 2	022	

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.